
#  ULL (20-15, 3-5 Sun Belt) -vs- #  ULM (21-17, 5-3 Sun Belt)
03/28/2026 at Monroe, LA (ULM Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McDade, Ashanti (9-8)
Loss: Delbrey, Lexie (3-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Laura King First: Joe Pike Third Base: Mike Mancz 
Start: 2:07 PM   Time: 2:02   Attendance: 1,003   Weather: Temp: 66F
Game notes:
- ULL wearing red jerseys and red pants.
- ULM wearing black jerseys and black pants.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
ULL 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4 5 4
ULM 0 0 4 0 1 0 X 5 6 0

ULL 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Liscano, Mia 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Marceaux, Kennedy c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ferguson, McKayla PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Otto, Brooke 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Manning, Madyson 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hart, Haley lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Ardoin, Erin PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Emily dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Vasquez, Cecilia ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Norwood, Mia rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Williams, Dayzja cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Soto, Lillian PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noble, Bethaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Delbrey, Lexie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hoover, Sage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 5 2 3 2 3

2B: Norwood, Mia (1)
SH: Vasquez, Cecilia (1)
SB: Manning, Madyson (1); Ardoin, Erin (1)
PO: Vasquez, Cecilia (1)
E: Otto, Brooke (1); Vasquez, Cecilia (2); Noble, Bethaney (1)

ULM 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lippert, Brooklin cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Brown, Meagan rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Brown, Morgan 2b 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
Thomas, Hollie dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Faggard, Olivia 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Creighton, Abagail PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kovar, Kelsey c 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Carter, Elle ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Gonzales, Cecilia PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jansky, Carson 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Platt, Carys lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Waggoner, Skylar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McDade, Ashanti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 6 5 2 2 7

2B: Faggard, Olivia (1); Brown, Meagan (1); Brown, Morgan (1)
SH: Jansky, Carson (1)
DP: 1

ULL IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noble, Bethaney 2.0 3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 3 28
Delbrey, Lexie (L, 3-2) 2.2 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 4 1 44
Hoover, Sage 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 4 0 14
Totals 6 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 26 30 11 4 86

ULM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Waggoner, Skylar 3.1 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 3 6 60
McDade, Ashanti (W, 9-8) 3.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 4 40
Totals 5 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 24 28 7 10 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

ULL - Top of 1st ULL ULM
Liscano,Mia grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BFS). 0 0
Marceaux,Kennedy flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Otto,Brooke grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 0

ULM - Bottom of 1st ULL ULM
Lippert,Brooklin grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Brown,Meagan flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 0 0
Brown,Morgan popped up up the middle putout by ss (0-1 K). 0 0

ULL - Top of 2nd ULL ULM
Manning,Madyson flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (3-2 BFBSFFFBF). 0 0
Hart,Haley grounded out to the infield, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Smith,Emily grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0

ULM - Bottom of 2nd ULL ULM
Thomas,Hollie popped up to short (0-0). 0 0
Faggard,Olivia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBKFFB). 0 0
Kovar,Kelsey reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Vasquez,Cecilia (E6) (1-0 B). 0 0
Carter,Elle grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FFF). 0 0

ULL - Top of 3rd ULL ULM
Vasquez,Cecilia walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Norwood,Mia doubled to left center, RBI (0-2 KS); Vasquez,Cecilia scored from first base; Norwood,Mia
advanced to third base on the throw. 1 0
Mound visit (ULM) 1 0
Williams,Dayzja grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Liscano,Mia singled in the infield, RBI (0-0); Norwood,Mia scored. 2 0
Liscano,Mia out at second base, p to c, runner left early. 2 0
Marceaux,Kennedy popped up to short (3-2 BBKKB). 2 0

ULM - Bottom of 3rd ULL ULM
Jansky,Carson singled to center field (0-0). 2 0
ULM substitution: Gonzales,Cecilia pinch running for Jansky,Carson. 2 0
Platt,Carys reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Vasquez,Cecilia (E6) (1-0 B); Gonzales,Cecilia
advanced to second base. 2 0
Lippert,Brooklin reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Noble,Bethaney (E1) (1-0 B); Gonzales,Cecilia
advanced to third base; Platt,Carys advanced to second base. 2 0
Mound visit (ULL) 2 0
Brown,Meagan doubled to left center, 2RBI (0-1 S); Gonzales,Cecilia scored; Platt,Carys scored from second
base, unearned; Lippert,Brooklin advanced from first base to third base. 2 2
Brown,Morgan doubled to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Lippert,Brooklin scored, unearned; Brown,Meagan
scored from second base. 2 4
ULL pitching change: Delbrey,Lexie replaces Noble,Bethaney. 2 4
Thomas,Hollie struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 2 4
Faggard,Olivia popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-2 KBK). 2 4
Kovar,Kelsey struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 2 4

ULL - Top of 4th ULL ULM
ULM substitution: Jansky,Carson replaces Gonzales,Cecilia at 3b, batting 8th. 2 4
Otto,Brooke walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 4
Manning,Madyson singled down the right field line (1-1 SB); Otto,Brooke advanced from first base to third
base. 2 4



ULL substitution: Ferguson,McKayla pinch running for Otto,Brooke. 2 4
Manning,Madyson stole second base. 2 4
Hart,Haley reached on a fielder's choice hit in front of the plate, bunt (2-1 SBB); Ferguson,McKayla out at
home, 1b unassisted; Manning,Madyson advanced to third base. 2 4
Smith,Emily walked (3-1 BBKBB); Manning,Madyson scored on the throw; Hart,Haley advanced from first
base to third base on the throw. 3 4
ULM pitching change: McDade,Ashanti replaces Waggoner,Skylar. 3 4
ULL substitution: Ardoin,Erin pinch running for Smith,Emily. 3 4
Ardoin,Erin stole second base. 3 4
Vasquez,Cecilia sacrifice bunt (2-1 BBF); Hart,Haley scored; Ardoin,Erin advanced to third base;
Vasquez,Cecilia advanced to first base on the throw. 4 4
Norwood,Mia lined into double play [PO: 1-1] to p (0-0); Vasquez,Cecilia out at first base, p to 1b, picked
off. 4 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

ULM - Bottom of 4th ULL ULM
ULL substitution: Otto,Brooke replaces Ferguson,McKayla at 3b, batting 3rd. 4 4
Carter,Elle walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 4
Jansky,Carson sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Carter,Elle advanced to second base. 4 4
Platt,Carys grounded out to the right side of the infield putout by 2b, unassisted (2-2 FBFFFB); Carter,Elle
advanced to third base. 4 4
Lippert,Brooklin flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 BKF). 4 4

ULL - Top of 5th ULL ULM
Williams,Dayzja grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 4 4
Liscano,Mia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 4 4
Marceaux,Kennedy singled to center field (0-0). 4 4
Offensive timeout (ULL) 4 4
Otto,Brooke struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 4 4

ULM - Bottom of 5th ULL ULM
Brown,Meagan lined out to the pitcher (2-0 BB). 4 4
Brown,Morgan popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-0 BB). 4 4
Thomas,Hollie singled to center field (1-2 BKK). 4 4
Faggard,Olivia doubled to deep center field, RBI (1-2 BKK); Thomas,Hollie scored from first base. 4 5
Kovar,Kelsey singled to left field (0-0); Faggard,Olivia advanced to third base; Kovar,Kelsey advanced to
second base on the throw. 4 5
ULM substitution: Creighton,Abagail pinch running for Kovar,Kelsey. 4 5
ULL substitution: Smith,Emily replaces Ardoin,Erin at dp, batting 6th. 4 5
ULL pitching change: Hoover,Sage replaces Delbrey,Lexie. 4 5
Mound visit (ULL) 4 5
Carter,Elle flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0). 4 5

ULL - Top of 6th ULL ULM
ULM substitution: Kovar,Kelsey replaces Creighton,Abagail at c, batting 6th. 4 5
Mound visit (ULM) 4 5
Manning,Madyson lined out to third base (3-1 BBBK). 4 5
Hart,Haley singled to right field (2-1 FBB). 4 5
Smith,Emily flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 5
Vasquez,Cecilia flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K). 4 5

ULM - Bottom of 6th ULL ULM
Jansky,Carson popped up to first base (0-0). 4 5
Platt,Carys walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 5
Mound visit (ULL) 4 5
Lippert,Brooklin reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Otto,Brooke (E5) (2-2 BKBF); Platt,Carys
advanced to second base. 4 5
Brown,Meagan flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 4 5
Brown,Morgan popped up to the infield putout by p (0-0). 4 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ULL - Top of 7th ULL ULM
Norwood,Mia grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 4 5
ULL substitution: Soto,Lillian pinch hitting for Williams,Dayzja. 4 5
Soto,Lillian grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 5
Liscano,Mia struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 4 5

ULM - Bottom of 7th ULL ULM


